WH2000 ( ) - C
2000  SMO SERIES PART NUMBERING GUIDE
W    H    21    00    E   —   4.9152     P
LOGIC
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE TYPE
FREQUENCY MHZ
FUNCTION
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE
LOGIC C = CMOS
 H = High Speed CMOS/TTL Compatible
TEMP RANGE: 21 = 0° to 70°C
 22 = -30° to 75°C
 23 = -40° to 85°C
FREQ. TOL:* 00 =  0.01% ± 100 ppm
 01 =  0.005% ± 50 ppm
FUNCTION: E = Enable/Disable (TRI-STE, Pin One High)
PACKAGE TYPE: C = CERAMIC  BASE /METAL TOP   SMD
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
DESIGNATOR   5.0 ± 0.5v (No end designator number)
   3.3 ± 0.3v (Use 3 at end of P/N)
EXAMPLE   WH2202E-32C3
Part Numbering Definitions and Code
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989 7-1
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
SURFACE MOUNT
* NOTE: Call or fax WTL for Tighter Frequency Tolerance
WH2000 ( ) -P  SMO  DIMENSIONS WH2000 ( ) - P SMO
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Actual Size Shown Above 1=1 Enlarged View
4# 3#
1# #2
.25 min.
1.52
.51±0.5
2.00
Pin Connections
#1  E/D or N.C. *
#2  GND
#3  Output
#4  +5 Vdc
9.
80
 m
ax
.
8.
65
4.
06
4.
70
 m
ax
.
5.08
14.00 max.
7.
62
±0
.2
7-2
3.0
1.27
WH2000 ( ) -P  SMO  DIMENSIONS
  WH2000P WH2000P1 WH2000P WH2000P1 WH2000P WH2000P1
PARAMETERS CONDITION MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX UNITS
Frequency Range  1.025 26.000 26.000 36.000 26.000  66.667 MHz

)
WH2000 ( ) WH2000 ( ) WH2000 ( ) WH2000 ( ) ---- CL CL CL CL
WH2000 ( ) - CL SMO SERIES PART NUMBERING GUIDE
W    H    21    00    E   —   4.9152    CL
LOGIC
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE SIZE
FREQUENCY MHZ
FUNCTION
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE
LOGIC C = CMOS
 H = High Speed CMOS/TTL Compatible
TEMP RANGE: 21
22
=
=
-10° to 70°C
-30° to 75°C
FREQ. TOL: 00 = 0.01% ± 100 ppm
 01
02
=
=
0.005% ± 50 ppm
0.025% ± 25 ppm
FUNCTION: E = Enable/Disable (TRI-STE, Pin One High)
PACKAGE TYPE:
SUPPLY VOLTAGE:
DESIGNATOR:
CL = Ceramic Base/Metal Top (bmm long)
5.0 ± 0.5v (No End Designator Number)
3.3 ± 0.3v (Use 3 at End of P/N)
Part Numbering Definitions and Code
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989 7-5
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
WH2000 ( ) -  CL SMO SERIES PART NUMBERING GUIDE
WH2000 ( ) -CL  SMO
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
1 4
32
Dot denotes Pin 1 location
2
1
3
4
4 - RO.3
2.5 TYP
1.2 TYP
2.
45
 m
m
2.
2
2.
65
 m
ax
.
Pin Connections
#1  E/D **
#2  GND
#3  Output
#4  +5 Vdc
6.
4
m
ax
.
11.0 max.
6.
2
5.
08
6.0
Actual Size Shown Above 1=1
Enlarged View
7-6
WH2000 ( ) -  CL SMO SERIES PART NUMBERING GUIDE
WH2000 ( ) -CL  SMO
 FREQUENCY  WH2000 CL
PARAMETERS RANGES (MHz) CONDITION MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Frequency Stability * NOTE: Below All Conditions* -100  100 -100  100 PPM
  TA = 25°C  ± 20   ± 20
  TA = -10 to +70°C  ± 40   ± 40
Input Current (IDD) 1.8432   ~    25.000   17 25  13 20 mA
 25.000+   ~    50.000 Maximum Load  33 45  25 35
 50.000+   ~    70.000   45 70  --- ---
 70.000+   ~  100.000   67 80  --- ---
Output Symmetry  50% VDD Level 40 50 ±5 60 45 50 ±3 55 %
Rise Time (TR) 1.8432   ~    70.000 0.5V to 4.5 V  4 7  5 10 ns
 70.000+   ~ 100.000   2 3  --- ---
Fall Time  (TF) 1.8432   ~    70.000 4.5V to 0.5V  4 7  5 10
 70.000+   ~ 100.000   2 3  --- ---
Output Voltage (VOL)  '0' Logic Level   0.5   0.5 V
                       (VOH)  '1' Logic Level 4.5   4.5
Output Current  (IOI)  '0' Logic Level 16   4   mA
                       (IOH)  '1' Logic Level   -16   -4
Output Load 1.8432   ~   70.000 TTL   10   10LS TTL
 70.000+   ~ 100.000 HCMOS   50   15 pF
Start-up Time  (TS)  0.0V to 5.0V  3 10  3 10 ms
Enable/Disable Time     100   100 ns
INH Input Current (IIL)  (Pin 1) VIL  ≤ 0.8V 400 50  400   µA
                          (IIH)  (Pin 1) VIL  ≥ 2.2V  30 -400   -400
WH2000 CL-1
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
1 4
32
Dot denotes Pin 1 location
2
1
3
4
4 - RO.3
2.5 TYP
1.2 TYP
2.
45
 m
m
2.
2
2.
65
 m
ax
.
Pin Connections
#1  E/D **
#2  GND
#3  Output
#4  +5 Vdc
6.
4
m
ax
.
11.0 max.
6.
2
5.
08
6.0
7-7
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
* NOTE: Call or Fax WTL for Extended Frequencies & Stabilities
WH2000 ( ) - C SMO  DIMENSIONS
WH2000 ( ) -CL SMO REEL
WH2000 ( ) -CL SMO EMBOSSED CARRIER

9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989 7-11
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
WH2000 ( ) - C SMO SERIES PART NUMBERING GUIDE
WH2000 ( ) -C  SMO
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Actual Size Shown Above 1=1
Enlarged View
7-12
WH2000 ( ) - C SMO  DIMENSIONS
WH2000 ( ) -C SMO REEL
WH2000 ( ) -C SMO EMBOSSED CARRIER
Conditional chart for soldering of SMD products
Material:  Conductive Polystyrene                   Parts Quantity Per Reel:  1,000
WH2000 ( ) -C  SMO
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989 7-13
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
1.75
2.0
12.0
Ø1.54.0
Pulling Direction6.9
11.6
11.5
24.0
4.0
3.4
W
TL
40.0 ±0.1 (10P)
Ø13
Ø25
2.0
25
.5
°120(trisection)
2.0
Ø250
Ø80
20 to 100 sec.
1 to 9ºC/sec.
1 to 5º/sec.
215ºC
50 sec.
• Vapor Phase - reflow
0
100
200
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 (
ºC
)
60 sec. 200 sec.
Preliminary heating
Time
1 to 9ºC/sec.
1 to 5º/sec.
245ºC
1 to 5ºC/sec.
below 10 sec.
• Infared - reflow